

R.C.S.No.36/2018
Prabhawati -Vs- Netai

ORDER BELOW EXH.1
(Passed on 27.03.2019)

Perused whole record. It is seen that after service of summons, both defendants appeared through their advocate on dtd. 22.11.2018 but, they failed to file written statement within stipulated time. Hence, the suit is proceeded without their written statement.

Bhiwapur.
Date :27/03/2019

Sd/-
(V. S. Damare)
Civil Judge (Jr.Dn.)
Bhiwapur

