

R.C.S.No. 36/2018
Prabhawati-Vs-Netai+1
& Ors.
Exh.No. 22

I S S U E S

1. Does plaintiff prove that, suit properties are ancestral properties ?
2. Does the plaintiff further proves that, she is having right, title, ownership and possession as absolute owner on suit properties ?
3. Does the plaintiff further proves that, the defendants are disturbing, interfering the peaceful possession of her on suit properties ?
4. Does the plaintiff further proves that, she is having half share in the belongings and ornaments as shown in Para No.16 of the plaint ?
5. Does the plaintiff further proves that she is having half share land by hereditary right in the residential plot allotted by Government of village Nagtaroli?
6. Is plaintiff entitled for permanent injunction as prayed?
7. What order and decree ?

Bhiwapur,
Dt.20.08.2020

Sd/-
(V. S. Damare)
Civil Judge (Jr.Dn.)
BHIWAPUR